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No.36 23rd June 1999 Nauru 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---------~--------------------------------

G.N.No. 122 11999 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 
PERMANENT APPOINTMENT 

The following pennanent appointment with effective 15th June, 1999 is hereby notified. 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

NAME DESIGNATION SALARY 

Mrs. JUrnillah Dierna Dental Nurse $10,750 - $11,431 p,a. 
(TII2) 

Dated this 21st day of JUI1:e, ,1999. 

ANGIE ITSIMAERA 
fACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 
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No.36 '2.3nd June. 1999 

G.N.No. 1Z4/1999 
LAND DElERMINATION 

The Nauru lands Committee herby determines the ownership ofcertain land as being that shown hereunder:-

DISTRlCT PORT. NO. 	 TYPE NAME OF REFERENCE FORMER SHARE 
OF LAND .OWNER 
LAND 

Menen 431 p.l. Ibawon 	 Land Reg. Emeraubo (dec'd) 1/2 
Book 1928 
Page 171. Retoiy (dec'd) 1/2 

MyrnaObeta 
.'. 	 Tlee 

PRESENT OWNERS 

Iturinwar Diringa 

Caijus Obeta 
Rina Hartman 
JohnObeta-
Ratene Akubor 
Thomas Obeta 
Carlton T/iiode 
Evis Beibei Tsiode 
KeomoAiy 
Pinano Deraudag 
Lucy Aiy 
AsepesAiy 
OmokeAiy 
(Alisha Obeta 
(Ariana Obeta 
(Aneska Obeta 
Robert Obeta 
Magellan Obeta 
Thelmandy Oscar 
LymaObeta 
Perona Obeta 
Jacob Gaiyabu 
Orpheus Gaiyabu 
Henty Gaiyabu 
Mishra Gaiyabu 
Cordelia Brechtefeld 
Vera Thoma 
Crystal Simon 
Clifford Simon 
Cliffton Simon 
Chris Simon 
Conan Simon 

\\j-{=:

Na.U!tu. 

SHARIS 

1/2 

1136 
1136 
1I~6 	

.'1136 
1136 
1/108 
11108 
1/108 
1/144 
1/144 
11144 
11144 
1/108 
1/108 
11108 
1/180 
tlI80 
11180 
11180 
11180 
1128 
1/28 
1128 
1128 
1/28 

II1128 
I11140 

11140 .j 
11140 
11140 ."< 

1/140 
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No.36 	 23Jtd June 1999 NaMU "'..... ~ 

----------------~-------------------~-----~----~---------------------------------------------------------------------------
G.N.No. 124/1999 (corti/d) 

NOTE: 	 Those who disagree with the aoove Lands Detennination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days ofthe publication of this Goven 

Gazette notiee, 


LESLIE NJAM 
CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LAND COMMITTEE 
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G. N. No. 1 Z 4/1999 (e.ont I d) 

DISTRICT OF MENENG t 

SCALE 1 : 1000 + 
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